RESOLUTION NO. 77-2

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF WATHENA TO WITHHOLD CONTRIBUTIONS UNDER SECTION 218 OF THE SOCIAL SECURITY ACT FROM COMPENSATION PAID ELECTED OFFICIALS AND AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 77-1.

WHEREAS, the City of Wathena, Kansas, compensates the Mayor and Councilmen for attendance at all regular and special meetings of the Governing Body of the City of Wathena, Kansas; and,

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Councilmen desire to have contributions under Section 218 of the Social Security Act withheld from said compensation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF WATHENA, KANSAS:

1. That the Clerk of the City of Wathena, Kansas, is authorized and directed to withhold contributions under Section 218 of the Social Security Act from all compensation to be paid the Mayor and Councilmen by the City of Wathena, Kansas.

2. That the Clerk of the City of Wathena, Kansas, is authorized and directed to make and file all necessary Employees Quarterly Federal Social Security Reports with the Department of Administration, State of Kansas, reflecting said compensation paid to the Mayor and other elected officials.

3. Resolution No. 77-1 is hereby amended as provided for in this Resolution.

ADOPTED and APPROVED on the 16th day of August, 1977.

Robert J. Woodruff, Mayor

ATTEST: Darlene J.

City Clerk '